PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gregory Black	07/09/2003
Gwendolyn Black	07/09/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MotorPat, L.L.C.
Street Address:	15230 Carousel Way
City:	Rosemount
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55068

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6032622

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-682-8100 Email: light@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Barbara C. Light, IP Paralegal Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SMWI522146
-------------------------	------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara C. Light
	Barbara C. Light

Total Attachments: 2

source=22146_BLACK#page1.tif source=22146_BLACK#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021805 FRAME: 0366

500700165

\$40 OO

ACCICNMENT /ICA	
KuehnRa WHEREAS, I, Ewendolyn Black citizen of Alaska,	and residing at
Sutton, Ak, am the owner of an interest in U.S. Patent 6,	032,622 entitled
INTERNAL COMBUSTION CYLINDER ENGINE and of that certain invention	_
claimed therein by virtue of an assignment from the inventor dated	and
recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on(Real No	, Frame No.
by me on, 2002; and	
WHEREAS, I, by virtue of the assignment mentioned above and agreemen	ts related thereto
may also have an interest in and to other related patent applications and patents in t	he United States
and foreign countries including but not limited to those patents and patent applicati	ions identified in
Exhibit A; and	
WHEREAS, MotorPat, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized and e	xisting under the
laws of the State of Minnesota, and having its principal office located at 15230) Carousel Way,
Rosemount, MN 55068, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all p	atents of any and
all countries which may be granted on said invention.	
NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for and in consideration of the su	m of One Dollar
(\$1.00) to me in hand paid by said MotorPat, L.L.C. and for other good and valuab	le consideration,
the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I,	, have sold,
assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Moto	rPat, L.L.C., the
entire right, title, and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to the said above ide	ntified invention
for all countries, in and to the same above identified patent and applications for pate	ent, and in and to
any and all patents of any and all countries which may be granted on said in	vention; and the
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to iss	ue, in accordance
with this Assignment, any and all patents which may be granted on the above ident	ified application
or on the invention therein disclosed.	
Signed at Palmer, AK, this 9 day of July	, 2002.
	<u> </u>
Dready H. Blan	1/8
STATE OF HK	

PATENT REEL: 021805 FRAME: 0367 COUNTY OF MAT-Sulporoughs

RECORDED: 11/10/2008

Notary Public

2